FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #555 Southerland Septic Connection 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with  

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #555 for nine 

hundred and fifty-eight thousand five hundred and forty dollars ($958,540.00).  

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #329 Department  of Emergency Services (DES) Purchase Three (3) 

LifePak’s 

A motion was made Commissioner Stewart, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with all 

Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #329 for one 

hundred and eighty-five thousand one hundred and eighty dollars ($185,180.00).  

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #44 Sports and Wellness Center A&E Design Services Phase I 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stewart, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #44  for two 

million six hundred and sixteen thousand dollars ($2,616,000.00).  

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #412 Landfill Leachate System Pump Station and Force Main 

A motion was made Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with all   

Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #412 for one 

hundred and seventy-four thousand six hundred and eighty dollars ($174,680.00).  

Change Order #05 Landfill Leachate System Pump Station and Force Main  
(Mr. Charles Strawberry, Capital Services Program Manager, Department of Public Works-Utilities) 

A motion was made Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with all